DEPILTFEET OF THE MHEY
HuiDWULLTES

3D SUALELQN, 5T CAVAIRY

/70 San Frercisco 96370

ATV E~CP 1 May 1548
SUBJECT: Casualty Flipgares

T™RU: Cowanding General
9th Inf Div
ATDI: AVIER

Camman ding General
I1 FFCRCEV

TO: Cormanding General
ISV
ATDI: AVHAG-PD

1. The following figures reflect the number of casualties sustained by Troop
4, 3d Sguadron, 5th Czvalry on 31 Janmuary 1968,

VA KHA
30 -2

ﬁ. The fcollowing fipure reflect cosualties (BC) inflicted by Troop A, 3d Squedror
5th Cavalry on 31 January 1968,
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DPEDENT OF WL ARMY
TR

HEADGUAR
3D SQUATRN, ST BLWLRY
AFQ San Franciseo B637

AVIE~CP 2L Lprd) 19642
SUBJECT: Individual Awards

T™HRUy Commending Genernl
9th Inf Div
ATTN: AVIE-MH

Commanding General
I1 FROCEV

T0: | Commanding General
BARY
ATTH: AVHAG-PD

1, The following figures reflect the nusber of awards pending sad awarded ta
Troop 4, 3d Squadron, 5th Cavalry for the action of 31 Janusry 1968,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE LRMY
HEADQU/ It TERS

3D 50N, 5TH CAVALRY

AP0 Szn Francisco 96370

AVIE-CP 2 April 1968
SUBJECT: Eglpment Losses

HEU:  Cormmanding Generzl
9th Inf v
J‘I.Tlnh JWIE—H'E

Commanding General
II FFORCEV

T0: Commanding General
USLRV
ATTN: AVHAG-FD

le The following figures reflect’equipmint losses sustained by Trp 4, 3d
Squadran, 5th Cavalry during the action of 31 Januzry 1968,

a4, Machine Gun M2 6 ea
b. Machine Gun MG0 13 ea
c. Stove, Gas Burner W case 7 ea
d., Launcher E2 2 ea
¢s Rifle H"ﬁ' 2 ea
f+ Searchlipht, Xeow 1 ea
Es Machine om M73 1 ea
he Helmet CVC 17 ea
i, Compass, Mag Lens 12 za
Js Binoculars M17i1 3 ea
k. Binoculars IR ¥18 1 ea
1. Pistel M191149 1 ea
m. Grenade Launcher K79 1 ca
n, Detecting Set, Mine 1 ea
o, Starlipght Scope 1 ea.
Pe -hrmored Persomnel Carrier 113 6 ea
=" Tank D‘H&E"J':.J 2 ea
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DF/ATYENT OF THE ARMY
B, DQUARTERS
3D SQEUIRN, 5TH CAVALRT
%P0 San Francisco $637T0

2e
(v

. il 2L April 1
SUBJECT: ‘Troop Strength

~3

TRU: Commanding General
9th Inf Div
LTTN: AVDE-MH

Commanding General
11 FFLCEY

T¢:  Comanding Generzl
ISARV
:J-T.H'I:- In“’ILHD

1. The following figures reflect the umit strength of Troop h, 3¢ Schadron,
5th Cavalry on 31 January 1958,
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DPARTYENT OF THE ARMY
HEADCUARTERS

3D SCUALRON, 5T CAVALRY

APO San Frnacisco 96370

AVIE-CP

SUBJECT: Radio Journal

THRU: Commanding General
Sth Inf Div
ATTI: AVDE-IH

Cormanding General
II FFCRCEV

Comanding General
USARY
ATTN: AWHAG-FD

25 April 1968

The fallowing are excerpts fron the 3@\5@1:&‘0@ 5th Cavalry Radio Journal

dated 31 January 1968, :

5 0305 From Div G3, Bien Hoa received mortars
g and M79 and autcmatic weapms fire,
6 0315 Long Binh received mortare.

4.5, JIG
4.5, JIG

‘7 o316 037 “Mlert A Troop at Apple for possible Relayod t8 2

employment in Long Binh area. I1f 4 Trp

not utilized by OLOO be prepared
. for possible employment in the area
U We 19199

8 OLL5 0500 Sit Rep 4 Trp 1st P1t enroute to his

JIG

ROM. 3d plt at PC, all else N/C. Relayed to Div ~ JJC
9 0500 0502 A Trp 1st plt closed his RON. Relayed to Div 335

10 051C 0511 From Div te 3/5 Cav NCS, maintain
security of FSBE ipple, move & Trp (=)

.., to vicinity of mlantation contact 2d 7
Field Force 37 on freg 39.60. They will

. ;glve Trp A further instructions. The point

" of contact is MACV H'a. _ Relayed to Div  JJ0




AVIE-CP
SUBJECT:

11 0512
12 0525

13 0545
W 0548

14 0555

Radio Journal

0513
0525

0546

0556

A Trp Departing F.5.B. Lpples

Reference item 10, from Div to 3/5
HCS, have A Trp coma up on frequeney
68,70 contact 199th Inf Bde location

13.
& Trp has contact at Grid YT2011,

Spot report. A Trp received contact
in niddle of Treng Ecm on north side
of read, numercus R.P.C. rounds &
putomtic weapons fire, Have 1
casualty with slight flesh wound in
the shoulder. They have 1 P.C. hit
& on fire & 1 veh hit & returning

fire,
g0 of 3/5 to h Trp will stert firing
arty north of Trang Bom

Relayed to Div

Relay:=d to
A Trp JIG
Relayed to Div

Relayed to Div

Relayed to Div

JIG

JIG
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AVDE-CP
SUBJECT:

26
27

34

&3
78

&3

98

0623
0628
0637
o703
0720

015

0853

1147
1345

1444

Radio Journal

0624,

o704
0722

0830

1148

1430

1445

1737

Trp A has a bridge blown in frent of Relayed to Div
then at ¥T162103.

Trp A found a bypass and they are mine J.8.
sweeping the area.

Trp A hes one PC and one tenk across g JaS.
the bypass.

Trp A to 3/5 NCS-~ Vehlcle #26 saved Relayed to Div
but vehicle #31 destreyed.
3/5 €O to 3/5 NeS- Trp A PC is still relayed to Div
burning and can't be moved untill 1600 tonisht.
It is 20 meters short of blowm bridpge, Bridze blown
on east side. AVLB can span the blown
bridpe but A Troop has bypassed under conirol.
Planking of bridge by Engr will take
half a day. A4lso dustoff completed
of injured man from Trp A.
Trp A reparts 18th ARVN has hezvy Relayed to Div
cantact Vie of YT3209. VC are heading
west toward FSB Apple.
3/5 €0 to 3/5 NCS- Trp A has moved  Relayed to Div
east of Bien Hea runway, 15 US WIA,
7 reguired dustoff which has been
completed, also 25 VC KIA body count.
Trp A elemants at Bien Hoa reports Relayed to Div
approx 25 VC KIA.
3/5 €O to 3/5 NGS- Trp C has one elem 4.5,
en each side of bridge. Trp 4 three
vehicles at that site returning to
FSO hpple.
MAJ Mshler to 9th Div G-3- Trp A at  Relayed to Div
Bien Ros has one tank and 3 PC's left.
Request withdrawel & Trp A to PSB
Apple and employment of Trp C at FS3
Apple to Bien Roa.
9th Div G=3 to MAJ Mahler- Trp & Relayed to 3/5
should be released before dusk. HNo co
roason to bring in Troop B.
9th Div to 3/5 I'C3, Trp A will stay
at Bien Hea, If the element in cone=
tact at YT0912 does not need help
then move Trp C at bridge and with—
draw that element to F.8.B. Aprle.
If 3/5 CO thinks it necessary to send
element from Blackhorse to Xuan Loe  Relayed to
do so, 3/5 co

K

ESK

JJG
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AVIE~CP

SUBJECT: Radio Journal

104 1BLO 1845
116 2055 2056

116 2055 2084

From CO of 3/5, A Trp is in position

and has 3 KHA, send UH1D to FSE Apple.

From Div to 3/5, Informaticn indicates J.5. JJG
that 5th VC Div & 274 & 275th

reserves, They are North of Long

Binh Mission to move south & east

through Bien Hoa on 31 Jan to 1 Feb

88th REC NVA (Nong Nal) Regulars &

poeeitls 273 Reg to crntinue attack™

on s2ne area, raperted ob-this Hme

north of Bien Hoa % J.8. pAl

-¥rom Div to 3/5, Informtiocn, Trau  Relayed to

Bem under attack from all directiona. 4 Trp s PALH

F(R THE COMGANTER:
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AVIE=CP

DPARTVEIT OF THE ARMY
EEADQUARTERES

3D SCUADRON, 5T CAVALRY

AFO San Frnacisco 96370

25 April 1968

SUBJECT: Radio Journal

THRU: Commanding General
Gth Inf Div
ATTH: AVIDE-IH

The fcllowing are excerpts fr
dated 31 January 196€.

10

Commanding General
II FFORCEV

Comanding General
USARY
AT™H: AWAG-FD

305

0315
'0316

0500

Dﬁ-lﬂ

=
L -

il -

From Div G3, Bien Hoa received mortars
and M79 and automatic weapone fire, ne daba
Leong Binh received mortare. J.5.

0317 “Alert A Troop at Apple for possible Relayod t6 2
employment in Long Binh area., If A Trp
not utilized by 0400 be prepared
. for possible employment in the area

. TU UC Y59199.
" 0500 Sit Rep 4 Trp 1et Plt enroute to his
ROM. 3d plt at PCH, all else N/C. Relayed to Div
0502 A .Trp 1st plt closed his RON. Ralayed to [iv

0511 From Div te 3/5 Cav NCS, maintain
security of FSB ipple, move A Trp (-)
.. to vicinity of plantation contact 2d
Field Force 37 on freg 39.60. They will

. .- :give Trp A further instructions. The point

of contact is MACV HO'a. Relayed to Div

o*

om the 3&_1;@:35«1, 5th Cavalry Radio Journal
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AVIE~CP

SUBJECT:

1
12

13
18

14

0512

0525

0545
o548

0555

Radio Journal

0513

A Trp Departing F.S.B. Apple.

0525 Reference item 10, from Div to 3/5

0546

0556

NCS, have A Trp coma up on frequeney
68,70 contact 199th Inf Bde locaticn
YT0913.

4 Trp has contact at Grid YT2011,

Spot report. A4 Trp received contact
in middle of Treng Bom on north side
of road, numercus R.P.C. rounds &
gutomatic weapons fire, Have 1
casualty with alight flesh wound in
the shoulder. They have 1 P.C, hit
& on fire & 1 veh hit & returning
fire,

00 of 3/5 to A Trp will start firing
arty north of Trang Bom

Relayed to Div

Relay=d to
A Trp JJG
Relayed to Iiv

Relayed to Div

Relayed to Div

JIG

JJIG



AVDE-CP
SUBJECT:

26
27

34

41

69
78

€3

98

0623
D628
0637
o703
0720

0815

0853

1147
1345

1444

1724

Eadio Journal

0624

0722

0830

1148

1430

1737

Trp A has a bridge blown in frent of HRelayed to Iiv .

them at YT162103,

Trp A found a bypass and they are mine Ju5.
sweeping the area.

Trp A hes one PC and one tank across : Je5.
the bypass.

Trp A to 3/5 NCS- Vehicle §#26 saved Relayed to Div
but wvehicle #11 destreyed.
3/5 cO to 3/5 NS~ Trp A PC is still relayed to Div
burning and can't be moved untill 1600 tonight.
It is 20 meters short of blowm bridge. Bridze blown
on east side., AVIB can span the blown
bridme but A Troop has bypassed under control.
Flanking of bridze by Engr will take
half a day, Also dustoff completed
of injured man from Trp A.
Trp A reports 15th ARVN has heavy Relayed fo Oiv
contact Vie of YT3209, VO are heading
west toward FSB Arple.
3/5 €0 to 3/5 NCS- Trp A has moved  Relayed to Div
east of Bien Hoa runway. 15 U5 WIA,
7 required dustoff which has been
completed, also 25 VO KIA body count.
Trp A elements at Blen Hoa reports Relayed to Div
adpprox 25 VC KIA.
3/5 CO to 3/5 NCS- Trp C has one elem J.5.
on each side of bridge. Trp A three
vehicles at that site returning to
F50 Apple.
MAS Mehler to 9th Idw G-3- Trp A a¥t  Relayed to Div
Bien Aos has one tank and 3 PC's left,
Regquest withdrawel o Trp A to FSE
hpple and employment of Trp C at FSB8
Apple to Bien Boa.
9th Div G-3 to MAJ Mahler- Trp & Relayed to 3/5
should be released before dusk. HNo cQ
recasan to bring in Troop B.
9th Div to 3/5 1'C3, Trp 4 will stay
2%t Bien Hea, If the element in con=
tact at YT0912 does not need help
then move Trp C at bridge and with—
draw that element to F S .B. Aprle,
If 3/5 CO thinks it necessary to send
eloment from Blackhorse to Xuan Loe Relayed to
do so, 3/5 co

E5K
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ESK

E5K

JJC
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AVIE-CP
SIBJECT: Radio Jourmal

104 1840 4845 From CO of 3/5, A Trp is in position
and has 3 KHA, eend UH1D to FSE Apple.
116 ©055 2056 From Div to 3/5, Information indicates J.S. JJG
that 5th VC v & 274 & 275th
reserves, They are North of Long
Binh Mission to move scuth & east
through Blen Hoa en 31 Jan to 1 Feb
B2th REC WVA (Nomg Nal) Regulars &
poemitla 273 Reg to cemtinue attack™
on sime Area, reaperted et this Hme

north of Bien Hoa - JS. BALE
116 2055 2054 -From Div to 3/5, Informtion, Trau  Relayed to
Bom under attack from all directiana. 4 Trp L BATH

FE THE COMWAAIINR:

/..f' it KJ/ /,, Jlg nsdi Fri.
/

EGNALD G. THOMPSON
WT} ATTICT
Ldjutant
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DERGITHENT OF TNE ARMY
HE:DWIH TELS

3D SOUALECN, 5TH CAVAIRY

/PO San Frarcisca 96370

AT VE=CP 1 May 1548
SUBJECT: Casualty Flgures

T™RU: Covanding General
9th Inf Div
ATDN: AVIEH

Cammnan ding General
I1 FFCRCEV

T0: Cormanding General
BV
ATTI: AVHAG-PD

1. The following figures reflect the number of casualties sustained by Troop
L, 3d Squadron, 5th Czvalry on 31 January 1968,

WL KHE
30 &

5. The following figure reflect casualties (BC) inflicted by Troop A, 3d Squad:
5th Cavalry on 31 January 1568,
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DEPRHTMENT OF ‘MK ARMY
HEADQUAR TERY
3D SQUAIRQN, I GLWAIRY
APQ San Pranciseo B4370

; 2L Lpril 1962
SUBJECT: Individual Awards

THRU: Commending General
9th Inf Diw
WTTH: AVIE=MH

Commanding Gensral
I1 FPOICEY

T0: . Commanding General
USARY
ATTN: AVHAC-PD

1« The following figures reflect the nunber of awards pending sad awarded to
Troop 4, 3d Squadren, Sth Cavalry for the action of 31 Janusry 1968,

il ACMY 58
36 & 3

FOU THE COMWNDER:
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CPT, Jgmor
Adjutant
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DEF/RTHMENT OF THE fRMY
HIADQU/ It TERS

3D EEJI.’.TJJ.EL{H, 5™ CAV/LEY

4PQ San Francisco 96370

AVIE-CP
SUEJECT: Egipment Losses

HEU:  Commanding Genersl

9th Inf Dv
ﬁT'I‘I'J: J';‘QUE—}'E

Commanding General
II FFORCEV

Commanding Goneral
DSLRY
ATTN: AVHAG-FD

2], April 196

The following fipures reflect’equipmint losses sustained by Trp 4, 3d
Squadren, 5th Cavalry during the action of 31 Januery 1948,

Machine Gun M2
Machine Gun MA0
Stove, Gas Burner w/case
Launcher ES

Rifle M1&
Searchlipht, Xeom
Fachine Gm M73
Helmet CVC

Cowpass, Mag Lens
Binoculars M17.41
Binoculars Ik ¥18
Pistal M191141
Grenade Launcher ¥79
Detecting Set, Mine
Starlipht Scope

-hrmored Persannel Carrier M113

Tank !'II;E-I,J

FR ™HE COMMINDEH:
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RONALD G. THOMPSCN 7
CPT, Armor
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P ATMEIT OF THE ARMY
Eﬂt@fﬂw

3D SQATROY, 5T CAVALRY

AP0 San Franciseco 5370

£e
wa

AVIE-CP 2l April 1
SUBJECT: Troop Strength

=7

THRU: Commanding General
gth Inf Div
LTTH: AVIE-MH

cormanding General
11 FFRCEY

TC: Corranding General
USARV
J-J.mr'l- fn“‘ILHD

1, The following figures reflect the wmit strength of Troop A, 38 Sevadron,
5th Cavalry en 31 January 1958,

ort ol

b 160

FOR THE COMMIITDER:
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